From: Andrew Miller

Sent: Monday, 18 September 2017 18:27
Te: Nicholis J (John) (TRANS)

Subject: CEO discusslons

Hi John,
| know we are talking tomorrow at 11.30am however | thought that | would let you know that Ron has |eft

the business [redacted].
More discussions tomorrow.

[P P

. ; Andrew Mill
% E@Eg@%ﬁ N:nr;x‘:cui:llv:i:hairman
% ??@Siwﬁ-g %{ Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd.

,}f-lj }ﬁ;ﬁ {JEH%’ Ti(+44) [redacted]
I lar astwick.c
Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport Lid, w,glasgownrestwicl,.co
Aviatton House o
Prestwick ﬁ @}%
KA9 2PL i
Scotland

United Kihgdom
le?' plaase conslder the environment bafore printing this emall massage.

Disclabinatt

This message contalns canfidential Infarmation and is Intended onty for Jehn.Nicholls@transport.qov.seok. If you are not
JohnNicholls@transport. gov,scel you shoutd not disseminate, distrlbute or copy this e-mall, Please notify Andrew Mifler immediakely by e-mall f
yout have recelvad this e-mall by mistake and deleta this e-mall from your system, E-mall transmission cannot bé guarantaed to be sacure or
arrar-frae as information cauld be Intercapted, corrupted, lost, desiroyed, arrlve late or Incomplete, or contain virusas, Glasgow Prestwick Alrport
Ltd, therefore doss not accapt lability for any errors or omisslons in the contents of this massage which arlse as a result of e-mall fransmission., If
varification iz required please request a hard-copy verslon, Addiklonally, the views, opinfons, conclusians and other Infarmations expressed n this
rnessage are nat given or endorsed by the company urless otherwisa indlcated by an authorised representative Independent of this message.

This etnail has been soanned by the Symantec Email Secutity,cloud service.

For more information please visit bitp://www.symanteccloud.com

This emall has bean recalved from an extarnal party and
has hasn swapt for lhe presencs of compiter viruses,




From: Nicholls I (John) (TRANS)

Sent: 19 Seplember 2017 13:10

To: Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Jobs and Falr Work

Ce: DG Economy; Brannen R (Roy); PS/Transport Scotland (chiefexacutive@transport.gov.scot); [radacted];
[redacted]; [redacted]; Baxter M (Mike) (TRANS)

Subject: Official ~ sensltive : Glasgow Prestwick Arpott Chlef Executive Officer

[redacted]

Mr Brown will wish to be aware that the CEOQ of Glasgow Prestwick Airport, Ron Smith, is to leave
his post. [redacted] GPA plan to make a low-key public announcement next week, and will liaise
with TS comms colieagues on media fines.

The appointment and management of the GPA sahior executive team are matters for the GPA
Board. [redacted].

| will provide further updates as more information becomes available.

John




A

From: [radacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 15:59

To: [redacted]

Cc: {redacted]; [redactad]

Subjact: FW: Senlor Management Team

iredacted] — Info, Thursday or Friday anhouncemsnt.

[redacted]

{redacted]
{redacted]

[radacted]
{redacted]

=

AN

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

An agency of Bxd The Scottish Government

[redacted]
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From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:01

To: {redactad]

Cc: [redacted]; [redacted]; Andrew Miller
Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

[redacted]

Meant to say, I'll ask John's PA to lialse with [redacted] once the news is out to arrange for John
and | to meet [redacted].

{redacted]

[redacted)

[redacted)]

{redacted]
[redactad)]

X

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

R

an agenay of B The Scottlsh Government

[

[redacted]




From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 Octobar 2017 16:05

To: [redacted]

Ca: [redacted]; [redacted]

Subjecls RE: Senlor Management Team

f we absolutely have to it would just be thanking Ron for his service and wishing him
well. [redacted].

[redacted].

[redacted)]
fredacted]

[recdacted]
[redacted]

X

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

An sgenoy of B The Scottish Government

From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:01

To: [redacted]

Ce: [redacted]; {redacted]

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

Thanks [redacted].

Would we make any form of comment, if approachad?

[redacted]

[redacted)]




From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:17

To: [redacted]

Cc: {redacted]; [redacted]; Andrew Mitler
Subject: RE: Senjor Management Team

Hi [redacted]

ls it the forms | enclose as | have already sent these to SG HR, can you request an estimated approval timeline please.

Thanks

frecacted]

[redactad]
[redacted]
Glasgow Prestwiclk Alrport Ld.

T (+44) [redacked]
M1{+44) Tredacted]

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd. [redacted]

Aviztlon House www, glasgowprestwlck,cotr)
Prestwicl

KAS 2PL

Scotland
United Kingdom

;@’ please consider the environment hafore printing this emall message.

Digalahnar:

This message containa confldential Informatian and Is intended only for (redacted), [redacted), [redacted], andrewmiller@alasgownrestwlcki.com.
1t you are nak [redacted], fredactad], [redacted], andrewmlier@glasgowprestwici.cam you shaliid not disseminats, distrlbute or copy this e~mail.
please notify fredacted] immedlataly by a-tnail If you have recelved this e-mall by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-natl
tranemisslon cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as fnformation could be intarcepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive fate or
incemplete, or contaln Viruses. Glasgow prestwick Aliport Lkd, tharefore does not accept Hlabliiy for any errors ar omisslens i the conbents of this
message which arlse as a result of e-mal transmisslon. 1t verification is requirad please request a hard-copy verston. Additlonally, the views,
aplnlons, cenciuslons and other Informations expressad o this message are not given or endorsed by the campany unlgss otherwlse indicated by

a5 authorlsed representative independant of this message.

{redacted]




Ty U

From: [redacted]

gent: 10 October 2017 16:24

To: [redacted]

Subject: Re: Senfor Management Team

[redacted].
{redacted)

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone,

From: [redacted]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 October 2017 16:21
To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

[redacted]

Iredacted].

[ have attached the note John put up to Mr Brown on 19 September.

Ragards

[radacted]

From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:09

To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

[redacted]
[redacted]
[redacted]
[redacted]
[redacted]
[redacted]

[redacted]
[redacted]
fredacted]
{redacted]




TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

An agency of P2 The Scottish Government

From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:05

To: {redacted]; [redacted]

Cai [redacted]; Andrew Miller

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

Hi [redacted]

Please find attached the forms that our HR team require, If you can complete these and get them
back to me as soon as possible | can send them on.

Thanks
[redacted]

From: [redactad]

Sant: 10 October 2017 15:51

To: [redacted}

Cex [redacted]; fredacted]; Andrew Miller
Subject: RE: Senlot Management Team

[redacted]

Can you {iaise with [redacted] on the form that we need to fill in for SG HR folk. [redacted]. Just
he clear this time round that it's retrospective appraval being asked for [redacted].

Thanks

[redacted]

fradacted]
[racdacied]
[redacted]

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

An agency of ¥4 The Scottish Government




From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 Qctobar 2017 10:56

To: [radacted]

Ce: [redacted]; [redacted]; Andrew Miler
Suhfact: RE! Senior Managemeant Team

Morning fredacted]

Of course, hers s a brief summary explaininig timelines. Pleass let me know If you need anything else from me.

Ren Smith

[redactad]
Ron Smith Is leaving the business by mulual agreement al the end of October.

We thank Ron Strith for his service over the past 18 manths atd wish him well for the fulure.
fradacted].
fredacted]

4 & » & 8

fredacted]

Press release
o We wil be put on our website and company intranet
+  We could put this on Friday morning or wait until Monday moraing
«  Inform Business Managets, who will then cascade the Internal message to employees,

1 will confirm dates with [redacted]

| have enclosed the tatest press releasa from 3X1, | would suggest that [redacted] contacts [redacted],

Kind regards, [redacted]

s e U T Y PV = A S b AT Y e EXRRISIEY Fut 18 A gap  TEATERy Aeh R R IEa e iR =

; ) dactad
» Glasgow i
: ?f@StWE@E{ " Glasgow Prastwick Atrport Ltd.

%&aﬂ PYIY &p‘i T (+44) [redacted]

1 Mi(+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwick Alrpart Led. . [redacted]
Avlation House .gla astwlck.com
Prestwlick
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@?" Plaase consider the environmient before printing this emall message.

Disglatmer:

This message contalns confidenttal infarmation and 1s Intended only for [redacted), [redacted], [redactad], andrawmitler@alasdowprestwlck-com.
If you are not [radacted), [redacted], fredacted], andrew sqoworestwlck.com you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mall.
Please notlfy [redacted] lmmediately by e-mall if you have recelved this e-mall by mistalke and delete this e-mall from your system, 2-malt
transralssion cannot be guaranteed to be secure o error-free as Information could be interceptad, corrupted, lost, dastroyed, arrive fate or
Ihcomplata, or contatn viruses, Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Lkd, therafore does nok accept itabliity for any errors ar emissions in the contents af this
mesgsaga which arlse as a result of 2-mall transmisston. If verification Is requirad plaase request a hard-copy vetslon. Additionally, the views,
apinians, concluslons and other infermations exprassed |5t this message are not given or endorsad by the company unless otherwlse indicated by

an authorlsed representative Independent of this messaga,
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From: fredacted]
Sant: 10 October 2017 09:17




‘To! [redacted]
Cc: [redactad]
Subject: Senior Management Team

[redacted]

Johin has been in touch from his holiday to report back on the text he received from
[redacted]. Let us know what you heed us to do at this end, and if you could keep us in fouch with
the exact date and timing of an announcement that would be helpful foo.

Thanks
[redacted]

[redacted]
[redacted]

[redacied]
[radactad]

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

An agancy of Bt The Scottish Government
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This e-mall {and any flles or other attachmenits transmitted with 1t} Is intended solely for the attention of the
addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not
permitted. if you are not the intended reclpient please destroy the emall, remove any coples from your system and
Inform the sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monhored or recorded In order to secure the effective
operation of the system and for ather lawful purposes. The views or opinlons contained within this e-mall may not
necassarlly reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-alnmichte a-mhain. Chan el e
ceadalchte a chleachdadh ann an dblgh sam blth, 2 toirt a-steach craichean, folllseachadh nea sgaoileadh, gun
chead. Ma ‘s e 15 gun d’fhualr stbh seo gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur s dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-
slostam agalbh agus fios a leigell chun heach a sgaoil am post-d gun dall.
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From: [redactad]
Sent: 10 October 2017 17:08

To: [redacted]

Subject: Re: Senlor Management Teaim

Great thanks, | think fohn may have spoken with [redacted] but may not have passed on the stuff.

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From: [redacted]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 Oclober 2017 17:06
To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senfor Management Team

fredacted]

Can't get a hold of either {redacted] or [redacted] from SG HR, I'l try again first thing in the
morning and let you know how | gst on.

Regards

[redacted)

f——

[redacted]




From: [redacted]

Sent: 11 October 2017 12314
To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

Hi [redacted]

Yes, | believe [redacted] is aware therefore I'm sure he'll understand the situation if you let him
know.

Regards

[redacted]

From: [redacted]
Sant: 11 October 2017 12:01

To: {redacted]

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

Hi [redacted],

Does [redacted) know about Ron? There is an event next week about the Heathrow expansion which Ron was to
attend, and unfortunately no ane can attend from the airport just now, so just wanted to give the heads up to
{redacted].

[redacted]

[redacted]
[redacted]
| Glasgow Prestwick Airport Ltd.

T:(+44) [redacted]

Glasgow Prestwick Airport Ltd. \E:ue\f‘:i;tligiowprestwick.mm
Aviation House

Prestwilci

KA9 2PL

Scotland

United Kingdom

Jfgf Please consider the environment before printing this emall message.

Disclaimer:

This message contains confidential Information and s intended only for {redacted]. If you are not [redacted] you shouid not disseminate, distribute
ar copy this e-mall, Piease notify {redacted] immediately by e-mall If you have received this e-mall by mistake and delete this e-mall from your
system. E-mall transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as Information ceuld be Intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive
late or Incomptete, or contaln viruses. Glasgow Prastwlck Alrport Lid. therefore dees not accept liabillty for any errors or amissions In the contents
of this message which arlse as a result of e-mall transmission, If verification Is required please request a hard-copy verslon. Additlonally, the
vlews, opinlons, concluslons and other Informatlons expressed In this message are not glven or endorsed by the company unless otherwise
indlecated by an authorised representatlve Independent of this message.




[redacted]




From: {radacted]

Sent: 11 Qclober 2017 17:12

Tot [redacted]; [redacted]

Cor [redacted]; Andrew Millar

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

Hi {redacted]
[redacted]

s [redacted]
o lredacted).

Thanks

fradacted]

radactad
¢ Glasgow  fuad
._ ;: “ @?@Sﬁwg Ek Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd.

s

Mooyt T: (+44) [redacted]
e M:{+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd. [radacted]
Aviation House wiww.alasgowprestwick.com
Prestwick
KA9 2PL
Scotland

United Kingdom

a@f Pleass conslder the anvironeent bafore printlng this emall message.

Dizclaimer:
‘This message contalns confldenttat information and Is Interdled oniy For [radncted), [redacted, [redacted], andrawmifer@alasdowprestwick.com.
1§ you are rok [redacted], [radacted], [redactad], andrawmiiler@glasgowprestwick.com you should net disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mall,
Please nokify [radacted] Immedlataly by a-tnafl If you have recelved this e-mall by mistake and delete this e-mall from your system. E-mall
transmisston cannot be glrarantesd to be secure or error-frae as mformation could ba Intereepted, corrupted, lost; destroyed, arrive late or
incamplete, or contatn viruses, Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport Lid, therafore does not aceept ltabllity for any errors or omisstons In the contents of this
mesgage which arlse as a result of e-mall wansmisslon. If verificatlon Is required please request a hard-copy varston, Additianally, the views,
opinions, conclusiens and other Informations expressed in this massage are not given or endorsad by the company unless ctharwlse Indicated by
an authorsed representative Independent of this message,

From: [redacted]
Sent: 11 October 2017 1154
To: {redacted]; [redacted]

Ce! {redacted]; Andrew Miller <and rewmiller@glasgowprestwick.com>
Subject: RE: Senlor Mahagement Team

Hi [redacted]

Our HR team had recsived these, apologies. [redacted]




Thanks
[redacted]

Froms {redacted]

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:33

To: {tedacted]; [redacted]

Cc: [redacted]; Andrew Miller

Subjeact: RE: Sanlor Management Team

Thanks Jredacted]
No problem, I'll see what [ can find out.

{redacted]

Ut -

. ra— 1

From: [redacted?
Sent: 10 October 2017 16:28

Yot [redacted]; [redacted]

Cc: [redacted}; Andrew Miller

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

HI [redactad]

Andrew sent it through John Nichofls so unfortunatety { am not sure of the direct person dealing with thls.

[redacted]

> Glasgow G
2l PBractyiclk Gassow Prestwick Alrport Ld.

Birooed Ts (+44) [redacted]
AN M:{+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwlck Airport Ltd. [redactad]
Avlation House lasgo stwfck.co
Prestwick
KAS 2PL P &3
Scotland in ﬁﬁ%

Unlted Kingdom

?m?‘ Please consldar tha envirenment before printing this emall message.

Disclaimer:

This message contalns confidential Information and is Intended only for [redacted], [redacted], [redacted}, and tnsqowprestwlc .
3f you are not [redacted], {redacted], {redacted], andrewmlitgr@alasgowprestwick.com you should not dissemlnate, distribute or copy this e-mali,

Please fiotlfy fradacted] Immediataly by e-mall I you have recelved this e-mall by mistake and delete this e-mall from yaur system. E-mail
transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secura or arrer-fres as Information could be Intercepked, corruptad, lost, elastroyed, arrive late or
Incomplate, or cantaln viruses. Glasgow Prestwick Alrport; Lkd, therefore does not accept Hablifty For any errors or omisslons I the contents of this
message which arlse as a resull: of e-mali transmisslon. IF verification is required please request a hard-copy version. Additionally, the views,
optnlons, cenclusions and other nfarmations expressed In this message are not alven or endarsed by the company unless otherwize dlcated by

an authorised reprasentative indapendeant of this message,

From: fredacted)

Sent: 10 October 2017 16:20

To: fredacted); [redacted]

Ce: fredacted]; Andrew Miller <andrewmiller @glasgowprestwick.com>
Subject: RE: Senior Managemant Team




Thanks [redacted]

'll chase this up with them now. Did you send to a generic mailbox or a specific person?

Regards

[redactsd]

From: [redactad]

Sant: 10 October 2017 16:18

To: [redacted]; [redacted]

Ce: {redacted]; Andrew Miller

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

Hi [redacted]

Please see my pravious emall, | have already completed the forms and sent them fo SG HR, approx. 18" September 2017,

Jredacted]

[redactad]
[radacted]
Glasgow Prastwick Alrport Lid.

71 (-+44) [redacted)
Mz(+44) [redactad]

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd. {redacted]

Aviation House www.dlasgowprestwick,c
Prestwick

KAS 2PL B @1
Scotland ﬁ : %@

tnited Kingdom

wﬁ Plaage consider the envirenment before printing this emall message.

Disclalmer:

This message contains confidential Information and 15 Intended only for [radacted), {redacted], freductad], aw owprastwlel.com.
If you are not {redacted], [reducted], {redacted], andrewmiflar@alasgowprastwick, com you should nat disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mall,

Please notify [retacted] Immediately by e-mall If you have recalved this e-rriall by mistake and delate this e-mall from your system, E~matl
trapsmlsslon cannot be guaranteed to be secure o atvor-ree as Information catild be intarcepted, careupted, lost, destroyed, artive tate or
ihcomplate, oF contaln vlruses. Glasgow Prestwick Altport Lud. therefare doss not accept lizbillty for any etrors or omigslons in the contents of this
message which arlse as a result of a-mall transmisston, If verification ts required please request a hard-copy varslon, Addltionally, the views,
aplrlons, concluslons and other inforimations expressed In this mesgage are not given or endorsad by the company unless otherwise Indicated by
an authorised representative independent of this message.

-t e w e s ve s

[redacted]




From: [redacted]

Seant! 16 Oclober 2017 08:29

To! [redacted]; [redacted]

Cc: [redacted]; Nichofls J (John) (TRANS)
Subject: RE;: [redacted]

Hi [redacted] / [redacted]
[redacted]
» [redacted].
o [redacted].
[redacted] [redacted]
| have had no confirmation of when this wil be announced however it could be today.

Regatds

[redacted]

fredacted]




From: [redacted]

Sent: 16 Qctober 2017 13;14
To: [radacted]

Subjact: RE: [redacted]
[redacted)

Haven't heard anything so just chased [redacted] to see, will keep you posted.

[redacted]

Eroms {redacted)

Sent: 16 October 2017 12:51
To: [redacted]

Subjact: RE: [redacted]

What's happening with their news release?

[redacted]
{redactad]

[redacted]
[redacted]

TRANSPORYT
SCOTLAND

An agency of B The Scottish Government

[redacted]




Froum! [redaét‘ed]

Sent: 16 Octobar 2017 13125

Ta: [redacted]

Ces Nicholls 7 (John) (TRANS); [redacted]

Subject: Re: Senior Management Team

Afternoon [redacted]

Press release won't be today, {redacted],

Kind regards, [redacted]

Sent from my IPhone

On 16 Oct 2017, at 13:13, "[redacted]" <[redacted]> wrote:
Hi [redacted]

Is there any update on this today? | assume the press release isn't being issued

today?
Thanks
[redacted]
2 A iE [radacted
f"@??_ Gﬂﬁggﬁw [::dacteﬁl]]

rest

WE g% Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd.
UL

. Ti (+44) [redacted]

RTE M(+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwlick Alrport Lid. [redacted]
Aviation House www.glasgowprastwlck.com
Prastwick
KA9 2PL
Scotland m ﬁ ’@}%
o

United Kingdoin

{@‘ fileasa consitler the environment befora printing this emall massage.

Msclatmer

This message contalns confidentts) Informatton and Is intended anly for [redacted], lohi Micholls@transport.aov.scot, [redacted]. If you are nat
fradacted], John.Micholls@iransport.gov.saot, [redacted] you should not disseminate, distylbute of copy thig a-mall, Please notify [redacted]
[mmediately by e-mall If you have recelved this a-mall by mistake and dalete this e-malt from your system, E-foalt bransmisslon canhot be
guaranteed to bé secure oF error-frae us Information could be Intercepled, corruptad; lost, destroyed, arrve late or Incompleta, of cofitaln

vIruses, Glasgow Prestwick Alrpart Lud. therefore doas not accept: llabllity for any arrars or omissions In the contents of this messaga which arlse as
2 ragult of e-mal] fransmisslon, If varification I required please request & hard-copy verston. Additionatly, the views, opinlons, concluslans and
ather Informations exXprassad In this massage are not glven or endorsed by the company unless otherwlse indicated by an authorlsad
reprasantativa Independent of this message.
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From: Nicholls 1 (John) (TRANS)
Sent: 16 October 2017 17:36
To: [redacted]

Ca: [redacted]

Suhject: Re: [redacted]

{redacted)]
QK with all of that, thanks.
John

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From: [redacted]

Senk: Monday, 16 October 2017 11:04
To: Nicholls J (John} (TRANS)

Ca: [redacted]

Subjects RE: {redacted]

John

1. Draft reactive lines

[redacted] gave me a call there and suggested we have media lines ready which 1 have indicated
we had already considered. The plan was that In the first instance any request for comment
should be passed to the afrpart as this is a matter for them.

However, if pressed, are you content with the following line? [redacted].

“We wish Mr Smith well for the future and would like to record aur thanks for his services fo
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport.”

[redacted].
fredacted].
Thanks

[redacted]

[redacted]




From: {redacted]

Sent: 17 October 2017 09:16

To: Nicholls J (John) (TRANS); [redacted]; Andrew Miller; [redacted]
Ce: [redacted]; [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

Thanks John
| have copled you in aur press telease.

Kind ragards, [redacted]
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Glasgow  peies
?FQS’EWEQR Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd.

E ;;rg;} Tz (++44) [redacted]

pa(+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport Ltd, [redacted]
Aviation House www,glasgowprestwick.com
Prastwick
KAS 2PL
Scotland

inl £ 3¢

&% Plaasa conslder tha environment befare priating this emalt message.

Unlted Kingdom

Disclalmert
This medsage contalns confldential Infarmation and Is Intended only For John,Nicholis@transport.qov.5cok, {redacted],
andrewmiller@alasgowprestwlek.com, [radactad}, {redacted], [redacted]. If you ate not Jahn.Mehalis@transport.gov.soot, {redacted],
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Erom:! John.Nicholls@transport.gov.scot [malltodohn.Nicholls@transport.gov.scot]

Sents 17 October 2017 05:05

Ta: {redacted]; [redacted]; Andrew Miller <andrewmitler@glasgowprestwick.com>; [redacted]
Cc: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Sentor Management Team

[redacted], many thanks, [redacted] - can you ensure that we update Ministers so that they are
advised of these developtnents before GPA issue releases to the media. We will also need to
clear the reactive lines you have prepared. Copying to [redacted] for info.

From: {redacted]
Sent: 17 October 2017 08;57




To: [recacted]; Nicholls 1 (John) (TRANS); Andrew Miller; [redacted]
Subject: Senlor Management Team

Good morning all

| would fike to glve you an update on the shtuatlon as It stands ctrrently:

[redacted]

[tedactad]

[redacted]

1330hts  [redacted] and ! will speak to the Business Team to update on the sltuation, [redacted]

1330hrs ~ Annotmcement will be put on website and intranet, 3X1 will contact a few papers to give a press release. [t
should be in the Ayrshire Post today.

fredacted]
1330hrs — Stakeholder engagement — emalls will be sent out

« 1400frs — Update unlons

> &

[redacted].

1 will keep you all updated.

Kind regards, [redacted]

T: (+44) [redacted]
#M:{-+44) [redacted}

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd, [redacted]

Aviation House www.dlasaownrestwlcl.co
Prestwick

KA 2PL
Scatland

United Kingdom
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From;: [redacted]

Sent: 17 October 2017 10147

To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

[redacted].

From: [redacted)]

Sent: 17 October 2017 10:47

To: [redacted]

Subjeck: RE! Senior Mahagement Teaim

[redacted]

From: Nicholls 1 (John) (TRANS)

Sent: 17 October 2017 10:10

To: [redacted]; [redacted]

Ce [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senior Management Team

Fine with that.

From: [redacted]

Sent: 17 Qctober 2017 10:02

To: [redacted)

Ccs Nicholls 3 (John) (TRANS); [redacted]
Subject: RE: Senlor Management Team

Let's not bother putting this up to Ministers unless we really have to. [redacted]

From! [redacied]

Sent: 17 October 2017 09:55

To: [redacted]

Ce: Nicholls 7 (John) (TRANS); [redacted]
Subject: RE! Senjor Management Feam

[redacted]
Below is the line | agreed with John yesterday in case we are pressed for a quote.

“We wish Mr Smith well for the future and would like to record our thanhks for his services fo Glasgow
Prestwick Airport.”

As [redacted] mentioned before we would only Issue such a line if we absolutely have to. The plan
i< that in the first instance any request far comment should be passed to the airport as this Is a
matter for them.

Would this be enough from your perspective and what is the bast way of getting these cleared?
Would you wait for an approach?




Thanks

[redacted]

—_——— e

{redactad] N
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From: [redacted]

Santy 17 October 2017 11:24

To: [redacted]; Nicholls J (John) (TRANS); Andrew Mifler; [redacted]
Ce: [redacted]; [redacted]

Subject: RE: Senlor Managerment Team

Of course § wil,

fradacted].

| ook forward to hear from youl,

Kind regards, lredacted]

S

: : dacted]
¢ Glasgow [
4 @g@g%wﬂ@% Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd.
9

Sirpord T: (+44) [redacted]

) + ' Mi(+44) [redacted]
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd. [radacted]
Aviation House , wprastwick.com
Prestwick
A9 2PL.
Scotland
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From:; [redacted]

Sent: 17 October 2017 09:48

To: fredacted]; John.Nicholls@transport.gov,scot; Andrew Miller <andrewm|ller@glasgowprastwick.com>;
[redactad]

Ce: {redacted]; [redacted]

Subject; RE; Sanfor Management Team

Thanks [redacted]

Can you lat me know as soon as the plans are confirmed to allow me to update Ministers as soon
as possible.




Regards

[redacted]

[redacted]




From [redacted]

Sent: 17 October 2017 13:07

To: Cabinet Secretary for Econamy, Jobs and Falr Work

Ce: Minister for Transport and the Islands; Cabinet Secretary for the Rural Economy and Conhectivity; DG Econormy;

Brannen R (Roy); PS/Transport Scotiand; [redacted]; Baxter M (Mike) (TRANS); [redacted]; [redacted}; [redacted];

Nicholls 1 (John) {TRANS)
Subject: RE; Officlal - sensitive ; Glasgow prastwick Airport Chief Fxecutive Offfcer

{radacted]

Mr Brown may wish to be aware that further to the updates below, the press release announcing
that GPA have appolnted Stewart Adams as Interim Chief Executive Officer replacing Ron Smith,
who is leaving by mutual agreement at the end of October, will be put on the GPA website at
13:30 today. GPA will also be contacting some newspapers to provide a copy of the press
release, the latest copy of which is attached,

The airport also have plans in place to provide an update to stakeholders and Unions.
Regards
{redacted]
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MEDIA RELEASE

For immediate release XX October 2017 (TBC)

Glasgow Prestwick Alrpori appoints interim Chief Executive Officer

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport has appointed Stewart Adams as interim Chief Executive Officer
replacing Ron Smith.

Mr Adams is a hugely experfenced aviatlon execttive having worked In the industry for over 40 years
and hrings with him a proven strategic track record and considerable business Insight.

In a continuing competitive trading environment for all alrports, Mr Adams’ new leadership will help
build on the positive steps taken by Glasgow Prestwlck Afrport to capitalise on signs of fraproving
conditions within the industry.

He joins the alrport at an [mportant time, as It seeks to make the most of posltlve cargo traffic
developments and is a front runner ta become the UK’s first spaceport.

Ran Smith is leaving his position of Chief Executive Officer by mutual agreement at the end of
October,

Chalrman Andrew Miller said: “We are pleased to appaint Stewart Adams as Interim Chief Executive
Offlcer of Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport.

“He comes with a wealth of experience of the aviatlon industry both in Scotland and internationally
and we look farward to working with him during the process of recruiting a permanent CEO for the

airport.

mae would wish to thank Ron for his contribution to the progress that has been made at the Airport
during his time as Chlef Executive and we wish him weli far the future.”

ENDS

v sortsc: [

Notes to editors

A highly experlenice aviation professional, Mr Adams jolns Glasgow Prestwick Alrport having workad
In the Industry for four decades.

He began his career with Dan Al services in Aberdeen in the iata 1970s and then went on ta hold
senlor managetial positlons at Bond Helicopters and Businass Alir.

M Adarns then became a Board member of bmi regional where he was promoted to Managing
Director In 2006, before joining Tiger Alrways Singapore as Ma naging Director.

After two successful years, Mr Adams raturned to Scotland to join Loganait as Chlef Executive
Officer. During his time with the carrier, Mr Adams significantly increased turnover, with 2013-2015
the most profitable years In Loganalr’s histary.

As well as vast overall Industry knowledge and experlence, he has extenslve Safety and Compliance
experlence having sat on Group Safety Roards.
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Prom: [redacted] On Behalf Of Cablnet Secretary for Ecortomy, Jobs and Falr Work

Seniz 24 October 2017 14:14
To: [redacted]; Nicholls J (John) (TRANS); Cahinet Secretary for Ecanomy, Jobs and Fal Work
Ce: DG Economy; Brannen R (Roy); PS/Transport Scotfand; [redacted; [redacted]; Baxter M (Mike) (TRANS);

[redacted]; [redacted]
Subject: RE: Official - sensitive : Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Chief Executive Officer

Thanks [redacted], Mr Brown has noted.

[redacted]

[redacted] | fredacted] Kelth Brown MSP, Cabinet Secretary far Economy, Jobs and Fair Wark

The Scottish Gavernment | Weh: Www.qoy,scof
Tel: [redacted] | Mob: [redacted] | Emall: CabSecEJFW@dov.scot

From: [redacted]

Sent: 10 Oclober 2017 20:40

Tot Nicholls 1 (John) (TRANS); Cablnet Secretary for Economy, Jobs and Falr Work

Cc: DG Economy; Brannen R (Roy); PSfTransport Scotland; [redacted]; [redacted]; Baxter M (Mike) (TRANS);

[redacted]; [redacted]
Subject: RE: Official - sensitive : Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Chief Executive Officer

[radactad]

Further to John Nichells' e-mail below, [redacted] he will leave the business from the end of
October. [redacted]. | attach a copy of Prestwlck's news release which will issue on Friday 13

October or Monday 16 October. [redacted].
[redacted)].

{redacted]

[redacted]
{radacted]

{redacted]
{redacted]
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[redacted]




Front: [redacted]

Sent: 03 Novamber 2017 10:40
To: [redacted]

Subject: RE: Prastwick PQs

[redacted] ~ nothing to add to this. You might want 1o alert fredacted] in [redacted] as she has
overview of such matters.

[redacted] | [redacted]

People Diractorate | Tel: [redacted]

Supperting the People Strategy by improving oniine gulidatice
A HR Help can help If you can't find what you need on saltlre -
eawss ) [redacted]

From: {redacted]

Sent: 02 November 2017 20:03
To: [redacted]

Subjeck: FW: Prestwick PQs
[redacted]

Gratefu! if you could cast your eye over the proposed answers {0 these PQs from Jackie Balllie
which relate to the departure of the CEO of Prestwick Airport. [radacted] .

Any comments gratefully received. They're due up on Monday.
Thanks
[redacted]

[redacted]
fredacted]
fredactsd]

[redacted]
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